## 2024 Nocturnal Exhibition Entry Form

Removed By:		_ Date:		DATE SUBMITTED:		
	NAME:					
	EMAIL:					
Phone is in the second	PHONE:					
	ADDRESS:					
INVENTORY LIST						
ITEM SKU: OFFICE USE ONLY	Title	Medium	DESCRIPTION:	Sale Price	Quantity:	SIZE (W X H) INCLUDE OUTER EDGE OF FRAME

**CONDITIONS OF ENTRY:** I am a Michigan artist (part-time or full-time) 14 years of age or older. I understand there is an entry fee to participate & a completed entry form, fee and artwork must be received by Gaylord Arts between May 15 -18, 2024 by 2:00 pm. (EST) to be considered eligible. I also, understand that all flat works must be matted and/or framed and wired (ready to hang) with no sawtooth hangers. All pieces must be labeled on the back or in another hidden spot with the artists' name, title, medium and sale price. I agree to leave accepted entries on display in the Gaylord Arts Center for the duration of this exhibit unless purchased during the sale. I understand Gaylord Arts has the right to reject any submission for any reason. I understand that Gaylord Arts will retain a 30% commission on any item sold during this show and that Gaylord Arts reserves the right to refuse any entry for any reason. I understand that Gaylord Arts will take reasonable precautions to ensure the protection of my artwork appearing in this show, but I am exhibiting at my own risk. I understand that I can obtain insurance on my own for my artwork in this show and that Gaylord Arts does not insure exhibitor's art and Gaylord Arts is not responsible for loss or damage to artwork appearing in this show. SIGNATURE (if a minor legal guardian) below constitutes acceptance of the "Conditions for Entry" to the "2024 Nocturnal Exhibit." All Gaylord Arts programs, activities and services are provided equally, without regard to race, color, religion, national origin, age, sex or disability.